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Safety Information 
 One people are required for this assembly.
 Some parts may contain sharp edges. Wear

protective gloves.
 When assembling and using this product,

basic safety precautions should always be
followed to reduce the risk of personal
injury and damage to equipment. Please read
all instructions before assembly and usage.

KEEP THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. 

CAUTION: Chair is for setting 
purpose only. Standing on or misuse of 
chair may result in damage or injury. 
Not intended for commercial use. 
WEIGHT LIMIT 250 LBS (113.5 KG) 

NOTICE: For outdoor use only. 

WARING:  
Keep all children and pets away from assembly area. 
Children and pets should be supervised when they are 
in the area of the Chair construction. 
Keep assembly area at least 6 feet from any obstruction 
such as a fence, garage, house, overhanging branches, 
laundry line or electrical wires. 
Check all bolts for tightness before use. IMPORTANT - 
check and tighten bolts often to keep them secure!  

IMPORTANT 

How many people needed for the installation work 
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EXPLODED DRAWING
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Product Include

Description Qty Part Image 

High Swivel Chair 2 

Parts List（For 1 Chair）

Description Qty Part Image 

Back 1 

Handrail(Left) 1 

Handrail(Right) 1 

Seat 1 

Turntable 1 

Leg 4 

Pedal Pipe 1 

Back Cushion 1 

Cushion 1 

Hardware Pack 1 
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Hardware Pack（For 1 Chair）

Description Qty Part Image 

Bolt M6* 15 4 

Bolt M6* 18 4 

Bolt M6* 28 4 

Washer M6 Flat 8

8

Nut M6 8 

Bolt M6*30 12
 

Tube cap 
(Pre-assembled to 

B、C) 
4 

Foot pad 
(Pre-assembled to 

F) 
4 

Plastic Pedal 
(Pre-assembled to 

G) 
4 

Allen Key Size 4 1 

Actual Size

Actual Size

Actual Size

Actual Size

Actual Size

Actual Size

Wrench M6 1 
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STEP 1:Assembly of Leg And Pedal Pipe

4x 

1x 

4x 
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STEP 2:Assembly of Turntable

1x 

4x 

GG
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 STEP 3:Assembly of Back And Seat

1x 

4x 



Please tighten the CC just
 a few rounds.
Do not tighten the CC to
the end.
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 STEP 4:Assembly of Seat And Turntable

1x 

2x

CC



Please ensure A/B/C/D connected well, and then you start to tighten each screw to the end.

A

D
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 STEP 5:Assembly of Handrail(Left)

1x 

2x 

1x 

0
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STEP 6:Assembly of Handrail(Right)

2x 
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 STEP 7:Assembly of Cushion And Back Cushion

1x 1x

Before using, clean the Chair completely with a  dry towel. When not in use, wipe free of any dirt or loose objects, 
wash with a mild s  of soap and water; rinse thoroughly and dry completely. Do not use strong detergent or 
abrasive cleaners. Ov s and bolts can loosen. Occasionally, check nuts and bolts, re ghten if necessary. 

Care and Maintenance 






